CAUSE NOS. 1628754

THE STATE OF TEXAS	§	IN THE CRIMINAL
VS.	§	DISTRICT COURT NO. 4
FELIZARDO PEREZ	§	TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER TO PAY

Having reviewed the bill for <u>Juliana Ipock Interpretation & Translation</u>

<u>Service</u>, the Court orders the Tarrant County Auditor's Office to pay the bill of <u>Juliana Ipock Interpretation & Translation Service</u>, as indicated on the bill, for the referenced amount of <u>\$190.00</u>. The payment should be sent to:

Juliana Ipock Interpretation & Translation Service 6806 Winthrop Dr.
Arlington, TX 76001

Signed Wednesday, August 9, 2023,

ANDY PORTÉR, JUDGE PRESIDING

RECEIVED SEP 14 2023 AUDITOR-YC Wave • Invoice Payment

A CERTIFIED COPY THOMAS A. WILDER DISTRICT CLERK TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS DEPUTY

https://next.waveapps.com/a/invoices/a4a25516-1999-

INVOICE

Juliana Ipock Interpretation & Translation Service

> 6806 Winthorp Drive Arlington, Texas 76001 **United States**

> > 8177211382

Bill to

Criminal District Court No. 4

Lee Ann Swan Court Coordinator Tim Curry Justice Center 401 W Belknap St Fort Worth, Texas 76196 **United States**

817-884-1980 laswan@tarrantcounty.com Invoice Number: 2023331

Invoice Date: July 28, 2023

Payment Due: August 28, 2023 Amount Due \$190.00

(USD):

Services

Hours

2

Rate

\$95.00

Amount

\$190.00

Spanish Interpretation

Services

Hourly rate: \$95.00 (2 hours minimum)

Total:

\$190.00

Amount Due (USD):

\$190.00

Notes / Terms

Services rendered date: 07/28/23

Venue: Criminal District Court No. 4, Tim Curry Justice Center, 401 W Belknap St, Fort Worth, TX 76196.

Case information: State of Texas v.Felizardo Perez - case #1628754

585143 CDC4 584011 10000-20 23 4120400000

Assignment: Spanish Interpretation services for defendant

Defense Attorney: Jeff Boncek

Start Time: 2:00 p.m.

Total time: 2 hours minimum fee applied

Please make checks payable to Juliana Ipock and mail the check to 6806 Winthorp Dr. Arlington, TX 76001.

CAUSE NOS. 1559120

THE STATE OF TEXAS	§	IN THE CRIMINAL
VS.	§	DISTRICT COURT NO. 4
SILVESTRE S. ESCAMILLA	§	TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER TO PAY

Having reviewed the bill for <u>Juliana Ipock Interpretation & Translation</u>

<u>Service</u>, the Court orders the Tarrant County Auditor's Office to pay the bill of

<u>Juliana Ipock Interpretation & Translation Service</u>, as indicated on the bill, for
the referenced amount of <u>\$190.00</u>. The payment should be sent to:

Juliana Ipock Interpretation & Translation Service 6806 Winthrop Dr.
Arlington, TX 76001

Signed Wednesday, August 9, 2023,

ANDY PORTER, JUDGE PRESIDING

RECEIVED
SEP 14 2023
AUDITOR-YC

Wave • Invoice Payment

A CERTIFIED COPY ATTEST: THOMAS A. WILDER DISTRICT CLERK TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

BY:

DEPUTY



https://next.waveapps.com/a/invoices/a4a25516-1999-47AHRANGOUNTER 9/12/2023 4:25PM THOMAS A. WILDER DISTRICT CLERK

INVOICE

Juliana Ipock Interpretation & Translation Service

> 6806 Winthorp Drive Arlington, Texas 76001 **United States**

> > 8177211382

Bill to

Criminal District Court No. 4

Lee Ann Swan Court Coordinator Tim Curry Justice Center 401 W Belknap St Fort Worth, Texas 76196 **United States**

817-884-1980 laswan@tarrantcounty.com Invoice Number: 2023344

Invoice Date: August 4, 2023

Payment Due: September 4, 2023

Amount Due \$190.00

(USD):

Services	Hours	Rate	Amount
Spanish Interpretation	2	\$95.00	\$190.00

Services

Hourly rate: \$95.00 (2 hours minimum)

Total:

\$190.00

Amount Due (USD):

\$190.00

Notes / Terms

Services rendered date: 08/04/23

Venue: Criminal District Court No. 4, Tim Curry Justice Center, 401 W Belknap St, Fort Worth, TX 76196.

Case information: State of Texas v. Silvestre Escamilla - Cause No. 1559120

CDC4 584011 10000-20 23 4120400000

Assignment: Spanish Interpretation services for Mr. Escamilla

Attorney of Record: Andy Platt

Start Time: 2:30 p.m.

Total time: 2 hours minimum fee applied

Please make checks payable to Juliana Ipock and mail the check to 6806 Winthorp Dr. Arlington, TX 76001.



FILED
THOMAS A. WILDER, DIST. CLERK
TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

NUMBER(S)_	1697834	TIME 3:3	07 2023 20PM H1 DEPUTY	
STATE OF TEXAS	COURT:	700 Prestriction	une .	
VS.		OUNTY, TEXAS		
Hector Monroy S	Auchez			
ŕ				
CLAIM FO	R FEE PAYMENTS - INTERPRET	/		
DATE OF APPOINTM	ENT TO INTERPRET:	6/2023		
HOURS OF INTERPRETATION	RATE	AMOUNT]	
1 .	#150	\$150		
I certify to the Court and the Tarrant County Auditor that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I further certify that I have not received money or anything of value for interpreting since my appointment, nor will I receive same except as disclosed to and permitted by the Court and by law. I understand this document is a government record under Section 37.10 TEX.PEN.CODE. PRINTED NAME: Pedro Pete Cisneros SIGNATURE Reduction The Property and Peter Cisneros SIGNATURE Reduction The Property To Pay From the General I, the Undersigned Judge Direct the Auditor of Tarrant Country to Pay From the General				
FUND OF SAID COUNTY TO THE ABOVE APPOINTED INTERPRETER THE TOTAL AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE FOR INTERPRETATION IN THE ABOVE STYLED CASE.				
PRESIDING JUDGE:		<u>.</u>	RECEIVED	
COURT: 485th Distor	tourt	-	SEP 1 4 2023	
DATE: Sept 6,20	23	- A	UDITOR-YC	

58515410000-20234125000000

1井0505538

INTERPRETER INVOICE

JUANITA M. DUNLAP

Spanish Court Interpreter TX Master License No. 652 6359 Elm Crest Ct. Fort Worth, TX 76132 817-313-5150 dunlapjuanita069@gmail.com

Invoice Date: August 30, 2023 INVOICE #: 297-TKH-083023

CUSTOMER:

297TH DISTRICT COURT

ATTN: Honorable Judge David C. Hagerman % Nona L. McDonald, Court Coordinator Tim Curry Criminal Justice Center, 5th Floor 401 W. Belknap Street Fort Worth, TX 76196 817-884-1256 NLMcDonald@tarrantconty.com

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES:

English<>Spanish interpreting for State witness, Omar Marquez, during the jury trial of defendant Tacorian Keith Howard, Re: Cause No. 1630151D, Aggravated Assault with a Deadly Weapon on Wednesday, August 30, 2023.

Beginning at 8:45am and continuing until 10:35am (2hr minimum applies)

Total Hours: 2.0

Rate: \$95/hr.

297TH 584011 10000-201 4123500000

Parking: \$10.00

TOTAL DUE: \$200.00

THOMAS A WILDER, DIST. CLERK TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

SEP 1 2023

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

RECEIVED

Whatever you do, work at it with all your heart, as working for the Lord, not men. SEP 0.6 2023 AUDITOR-YC

A CERTIFIED COPY

ATTEST:

THOMAS A. WILDER DISTRICT CLERK

Approved: advert. Be

DEPUTY

BY

INVOICE

Juliana Ipock Interpretation & Translation Service

> 6806 Winthorp Drive Arlington, Texas 76001 **United States**

> > 8177211382

Bill to

213th District Court, Tarrant County

Candace M. Fyfe

Tim Curry Justice Center

401 W. Belknap Fort Worth 76196 **United States**

CMFyfe@tarrantcounty.com

Invoice Number: 2023369

Invoice Date: August 18, 2023

Payment Due: September 21, 2023

Amount Due \$237.50

(USD):

Services

Hours

Rate

Amount

Spanish Interpretation

Services

2.5

RECEIVED

\$95.00

\$237.50

A CERTIFIED GOPAte: \$95.00

THOMAS A. WILDER

DISTRICT CLERK TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

SEP 1 4 2023 AUDITOR-YC

Total:

\$237.50

Amount Due (USD):

DEPUTY

Notes / Terms

Services rendered date: 08/18/23

Venue: 213th District Court, Tim Curry Justice Center, 401 W Belknap St, Fort Worth, TX 76196.

Case information: Cause No. 1680444 and 1625572; State of Texas v. Santana Marrero Luis E.

Assignment: Interpretation services for Spanish speaking defendant accept or reject hearing

Start time: 10:15 a.m.

213TH 584011- 10000-2012/4123100000

Finish time: 12:45 p.m.

lotal time: 2.5 hours

Please make checks payable to Juliana Ipock and mail the check to 6806 Winthorp Dr. Arlington, TX 76001.